charging it under Miscellaneous expenses.

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023
(All amounts are in lakhs of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Annual Report 2022-23	 143

T H E  K E R A L A  M I N E R A L S  A N D  M E T A L S  L I M I T E D KmmL
spreading splendour

3 Prior period error Duplicate entry in Sundry
Debtors 18

Since this duplicate entry is related to the
period prior to 01-04-2021, the same is
adjusted by restating the opening balance of
equity and corresponding asset.

4 Prior period omission
Omission of Provision
related to production
incentive

15.3

Since this is related to the previous year, the
comparative amounts for the previous year
are restated (Salaries & allowances and
employee payable) .

Reconciliation of financial statements line items which are retrospectively restated as under (to
the extent practicable)

71.A Reconciliation of restated items of Balance Sheet as at March 31, 2022 and April 01,2021

Sl.
No.

Particulars
Note
No.

As at March 31,2022 (` in lakhs) As at April 1, 2021 (` in lakhs)

As
previously
reported

Adjustment
As

restated

As
previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

1 Other Current Assets 15  3,373.18  -18.00  3,355.18  2,507.69  -18.00  2,489.69

2 Total Current Assets  57,211.10  -18.00  57,193.10  64,139.22  -18.00  64,121.22

3 Total Assets  142,849.93  -18.00 142,831.93  114,994.79  -18.00  114,976.79

4 Other Equity 17  106,267.59  -33.34 106,234.25  85,156.23  -18.00  85,138.23

5 Other Current liabilities 24  6,236.45  15.34  6,251.79  5,590.50  -   5,590.50

6 Total Current Liabilities  19,069.82  15.34  19,085.16  16,544.54  -   16,544.54

7 Total Equity and
liabilities

 142,849.93  -18.00 142,831.93  114,994.79  -18.00  114,976.79

71.B  Reconciliation of restated items of Statement of Profit and loss for the year ended March
   31,2022

Sl.
No.

Particulars
Note
No.

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

1 Employee benefits expense 29  23,564.62  15.34  23,579.96

2 Profit before exceptional items and tax  30,966.26  -15.34  30,950.92

3 Profit/ (Loss) before tax from continuing operations  30,910.01  -15.34  30,894.67

4 Profit for the year  22,690.55  -15.34  22,675.21

5 Total comprehensive income for the year  21,143.60  -15.34  21,128.26

6 Earnings per share 35  733.54  733.05

7 Basic and Diluted (in Rs)  733.54  733.05

71.C Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flows for the year ended March 31, 2022

Sl. No. Particulars
As previously

reported
Adjustment As restated

1 Profit before income tax  30,910.02  -15.34  30,894.68

2 Net profit after tax  22,690.55  -15.34  22,675.21

3 Operating profit before working capital changes  30,486.53  -15.34  30,471.19

4 Other Current Liabilities  12,369.86  15.34  12,385.20

Notes to Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2023
(All amounts are in lakhs of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

 (` in lakhs)

 (` in lakhs)

Annual Report 2022-23

T H E  K E R A L A  M I N E R A L S  A N D  M E T A L S  L I M I T E DKmmL
spreading splendour

144

71.D  Reconciliation of restated items of Statement of Changes in Equity

Sl. No. Particulars
As at March 31,2022 As at April 01, 2021

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated
As previously

reported
Adjustment As restated

1 Retained Earnings  88,965.91  -33.34  88,932.57  66,307.61  -18.00  66,289.61